



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CRLREV No. 62 of 2026

Martand Shardul **Petitioner**
Mr. K. Dey, Advocate

-versus-

Meera Kanungo **Opposite Party**

CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH

ORDER
05.02.2026

I.A. No.101 of 2026

Order No.

01. 1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner and learned counsel for the State.
2. This I.A. has been filed by the Petitioner for dispensing with the filing of the certified copy of Annexure-2.
3. Considering the submissions made and the recitals in the I.A., filing of certified copy of Annexure-2 is dispensed with for the time being.
4. Accordingly, I.A. stands disposed of.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge

CRLREV No.62 of 2026

Order No.

02. 1. List this matter on 11.02.2026 for admission.

(V. Narasingh)
Judge