



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRL. REV. No.62 of 2026**

***Martand Shardul***

***...***

***Petitioner***

Mr. S.R. Mahapatra, Advocate

***-versus-***

***Meera Kanungo***

***....***

***Opposite Party***

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**

**11.02.2026**

**Order No.**

- 03.** 1. As prayed for by the learned counsel for the Petitioner, list this matter on 18.02.2026 under the same heading.

***(V. NARASINGH)***  
***Judge***

**I.A. No.108 of 2026**

**Order No.**

- 04.** 1. As an interim measure, it is directed that there shall be stay of further proceedings on the impugned order dated 20.11.2025 passed by the learned Court of Sessions Judge, Khurda at Bhubaneswar in Criminal Appeal No. 73 of 2025, arising out of order dated 04.04.2025 passed by the learned Judicial



Magistrate First Class-II, Bhubaneswar in CMC No.  
602 of 2023 till the next date.

**(V. NARASINGH)**  
**Judge**

*Soumya*