



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**CRLREV No.62 of 2026**

***Martand Shardul***

...

***Petitioner***

Mr. S. R. Mahapatra, Advocate

-versus-

***Meera Kanungo***

....

***Opposite Party***

Mr. S. Panigrahi, ASC

**CORAM: JUSTICE V. NARASINGH**

**ORDER**

**18.02.2026**

**Order**

**No.**

**05.**

1. On the prayer of the learned counsel for the Opposite Party, list this matter on 18.03.2026.
2. Interim order passed earlier shall continue till the next date.

***(V. NARASINGH)***  
***Judge***

Jina